AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE TOWN OF WAYNETOWN, INDIANA CODE OF ORDINANCE BOOK,

WHEREAS, an examination of the existing schedule of rates and charges heretofore fixed by ordinances by the
Town of Waynetown reveals the rates should be amended in order to produce sufficient revenue to pay the expenses
of maintenance and operations, and to provide funds for necessary replacements and improvements to the

NOTICE OF ADOPTION
RATES & CHARGES

WAYNETOWN ELECTRIC UTILITY

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-001

TITLE V, PUBLIC WORKS, CHAPTER 50 ELECTRIC,

Waynetown Electric Utility.

WHEREAS, a public hearing having been held on the proposed rates, after publication of notice of same;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WAYNETOWN
THAT:

The Town of Waynetown, Indiana Code of Ordinance Book Title V, Public Works, Chapter 50 Electric, Appendix

A Electric Utility Rates and Charges shall be as follows:

A.

First
Next
Next
Next
Next
Over

In addition, Residential customers will be assessed a power cost adjustment tracking charge established by

RECURRING CHARGES

RESIDENTIAL — PER MONTH

130
500
800
1,000
1,500
3,930

kWh
kWh
kWh
kWh
kWh
kWh

the Utility; this tracking charge will be adjusted every 3 months.

Minimum Charge Per Month

First
Next
Next
Next
Over

In addition, Commercial customers will be assessed a power cost adjustment tracking charge established by

COMMERCIAL — PER MONTH

200
800
3,000
6,000
10,000

kWh
kWh
kWh
kWh
kWh

the Utility; this tracking charge will be adjusted every 3 months.

Minimum Charge Per Month

APPENDIX A ELECTRIC UTILITY RATES AND CHARGES

RATE PER KWH

$0.192371
$0.159026
$0.147911
$0.143465
$0.136796
$0.134697

$6.18

RATE PER KWH

$0.204721
$0.170141
$0.147911
$0.145688
$0.143465

$6.18



THREE PHASE — PER MONTH RATE PER KWH

First 200 kWh $0.204721
Next 800 kWh $0.170141
Next 3,000 kWh $0.159026
Next 1,000 kWh $0.147911
Next 6,000 kWh $0.145688
Over 11,000 kWh $0.143465

In addition, Three Phase customers will be assessed a power cost adjustment tracking charge established by
the Utility; this tracking charge will be adjusted every 3 months.

Minimum Charge Per Month $6.18
B. SECURITY LIGHTING

One (1) Security Light Per Month $6.30
C. NON-RECURRING CHARGES

Dishonored Bank Check Charge $25.00
Reconnect Charge for Non-Payment $25.00
Requested Reconnect & Disconnect Charge (Temporarily Out of Town) $25.00
Meter Test $25.00
Deposit for All New Customers and Landlords $150.00
Deposit for Garage $ 7.50

Penalty for Late Payment - The charge for payments made or owing after the due date set forth in any
particular billing statement shall be 10% of first $3.00 then 3% of all amounts over $3.00.

All previously adopted rates and charges in conflict herewith are hereby repealed, but in all other respects
any and all existing ordinances concerning the Waynetown Electric Utility not in conflict with this one
shall remain in full force and effect.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of passage and thirty (30) days after
publication, but the usage rates established herein shall not be billed until the first billing cycle after they
take effect which is August 1, 2025.

Adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Waynetown, Indiana, this 11% day of June, 2025.

WAYNETOWN TOWN COUNCIL
Robert Cox

Barry Lewis

Aaron Benge

Doug Harris

Randy Phillips

ATTEST:
Sandra K. Proctor, Clerk-Treasurer

POSTED 6-19-2025



